Vehicle Networking
and Information (VNI)
EU Declaration of Conformity in accordance with Directive 2014/53/EU 1
1 / 18
Continental Advanced Antenna GmbH
Römerring 1, 31137 Hildesheim - Germany
Timo Wetteborn
VNI CCN S7
Tel.: +49 5121 99814 35
Mobil: +49 5121 9981488 35
This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer 2.
Manufacturer: 3 Continental Advanced Antenna GmbH
Address: 4 Römerring 1, 31137 Hildesheim - Germany
Product type designation: 5 Amplifier6
List of product model numbers registered in this declaration of conformity: 7
AM/FM1/DAB2 RdW AGC 760 035 577 T
DAB AGC 9Y0 035 225 J
FM AGC 9Y0 035 225 C
AM/FM/FZV AGC 9Y0 035 225 A
AM/FM/DAB/FZV AGC 9Y0 035 225 N
DAB RdW 760 035 577 S
FM2 RdW 760 035 577 A
AM/FM1 RdW 760 035 577
FM2 RDW (no AGC) 6F9 035 225
FM2 RDW (no AGC) 6F0 035 225
FM2 RDW (AGC) 57A 035 577 A
AM/FM RDW 57A 035 577
Intended use: 8 Automotive product with original parts mounted/used in the original position in
the vehicle as defined by the vehicle manufacturer. 9
The product described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization legislation, when used for its
intended purpose. 10
Health and safety pursuant to
article 3(1)(a): 11
Applied standards: 12
EN 62368-1: 2014 (Second Edition)
IEC 62368-1: 2014 (Second Edition)
Date
02.09.2021
Vehicle Networking
and Information (VNI)
EU Declaration of Conformity in accordance with Directive 2014/53/EU 1
2 / 18
Electromagnetic compatibility
pursuant to article 3(1)(b): 13
Applied standards: 12
EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2 (2011-09)
Efficient use of spectrum
pursuant to article 3(2): 14
Applied standards: 12
ES 202 056 V1.1.1 (adopted)
The declaration of compliance with the applied standards for health and safety pursuant to article 3(1)(a) is limited explicitly
to the product(s) mentioned above and does not include any accessories the manufacturer is not responsible for. 15
The following marking applies to the above-mentioned product: 16
The required European languages can be found on the following pages. 17
The conformity assessment procedure referred to Article 17 and detailed in Annex III of Directive 2014/53/EU has been followed
with the involvement of the following Notified Body: 18
CSA Group Bayern GmbH
Ohmstrasse 1-4
94342 Strasskirchen, Germany,
Notified body number: 1948
The notified body has issued the EU-type examination certificate: 19
ZS 17 06 54004 003
Continental Advanced Antenna GmbH
Hildesheim, 02.09.2021
Michael Heise
Managing Director
 Dr. Markus Hoffmeister
Managing Director
Vehicle Networking
and Information (VNI)
EU Declaration of Conformity in accordance with Directive 2014/53/EU 1
3 / 18
Footnotes:
German / Deutsch (DE)
Albanian / Albanisch / Shqip (SQ)
1 EU Konformitätserklärung in Übereinstimmung mit Richtlinie 2014/53/EU
2 Die alleinige Verantwortung für die Ausstellung dieser Konformitätserklärung trägt der Hersteller.
3 Hersteller:
4 Adresse:
5 Produktbezeichnung:
6 Verstärker
7 Liste der von dieser Konformitätserklärung erfassten Produkt-Modellnummern:
8 Bestimmungsgemäße Verwendung:
9 Automotive Produkt verbunden mit Originalzubehör, wobei alle Teile an der Originalposition im Fahrzeug verbaut /